COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN	THE	MA	TTER	OF:
117	1111	1 7 1 / 1		\sim 1.

ELECTRONIC EXAMINATION OF DUKE)	
KENTUCKY, INC. FOR AN ADJUSTMENT)	CASE NO.
TO RIDER NM RATES AND FOR TARIFF)	2023-00413
APPROVAL)	

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Comes now L. Allyson Honaker, of the law firm Honaker Law Office, PLLC, and does hereby give notice of her entry of appearance as co-counsel of record for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. ("Duke Energy Kentucky") in the above-styled matter. Mrs. Honaker will participate in the May 21, 2024 hearing in this matter on behalf of Duke Energy Kentucky. Mrs. Honaker requests that she be added to the electronic service list in this matter, and therefore provides the following electronic mail address:

allyson@hloky.com

Mrs. Honaker waives any rights to service of Commission orders by United States mail and possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Dated this 15th day of May, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

L. Allyson Honaker
HONAKER LAW OFFICE, PLLC
1795 Alysheba Way Suite 6202
Lexington, KY 40509
(859) 368-8803
allyson@hloky.com

and

Rocco O. D'Ascenzo Larisa M. Vaysman Duke Energy Business Services, LLC 139 East Fourth Street/1303-Main P.O. Box 960 Cincinnati, OH 45202 (513) 287-4320 Rocco.D'Ascenzo@duke-energy.com Larisa.Vaysman@duke-energy.com

Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing document was transmitted to the Commission on May 15, 2024 and that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participating by electronic means. Pursuant to prior Commission Orders, no paper copies of this filing will be made.

Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.